1. General
NDK Control Transformer
1.1 Electric ratings: AC 50Hz/60Hz;
1.2 Application: for control power supply of apparatus, partial
      illumination and indicator light of machine tool and other
      mechanic equipments.
1.3 Standards: IEC/EN 61558.
2. Type Designation

JBK5 Series Control Transformer
1. General
2. Type Designation
JB K  5 - □ / □
Product code for the tropical zone: “H” humid tropics,
“A” dry tropical zone
Rated capacity: 40VA~2500VA
Control transformer series
4. Structure features
We always adopt gas argon arc welding for the connection among iron cores and between iron core and clamping piece (mounting piece) of JBK5
series control transformers, which enables the product to be an entirety, so that the structure is more reasonable and reliable. The mounting piece
adopts technique of casting at a time and the earthing lugs are made of high quality corrosion protection alloy material, which sharply improves
the reliability of grounding. In addition, the products have advantages of reliable operation, low dissipation of energy, compact volume, safe wiring,
wide applicability, etc
1.1 Application: JBK5 series control transformers are suitable for AC
      circuit of 50Hz/60Hz, used as control sources for various mechanical
      equipment and general electrical appliances,  and used as power
      supplies for work lighting and signal lamps.
12. Standards: IEC/EN 61558.
VT
EU Russia
3. Operation conditions:
3.1 Temperature: -5℃~+40℃, the average value within 24 hours
      should not exceed +35℃.If the lower limit is -10℃ or -25℃,
      please give declaration to us.
3.2 Altitude:≤2000m;
3.3 Relative humidity ≤90%,when the average lower limit value within the month  is under +25℃; ≤50% when the temperature is +40℃.
      And when lower temperature; the humidity could be relatively higher.